GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No.DHE/EG/NSP-1/2019/109

Dated Kahilipara, the 05/08/2021

From:-

Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

10.

1.The Registrar (All) Universities of Assam 2. The Principal (All)

Govt. & Provincialised Colleges of Assam

.

Registration of Institutions at National Scholarship Portal (NPS).

Ref:-

Letter No. DW/PMS/191/2001/Pt-IV/43/8156-61 dated 10/03/2021

Sir.

40

With reference to the subject cited above. I have the honour to forward herewith a letter received from the Directorate of Welfare of Plant Tribes and Backward Classes, Assam, Rukmininagar, Guwahati-06 in connection with Registration of Institutions at National Scholarship Portal (NPS) which has been implementing scheme of Pre-Metric and Post Metric scholarship for ST and OBC students of Assam by the Director of WPT & BC, Assam Ghy-06 through National Scholarship Portal (NSP) since 2018-19.

In this regard the Director, WPT & BC, Assam has requested Director of Higher Education, Assam to kindly take initiative for registration of all the Institutions at NSP for speedy implementation of scholarship scheme for ST & OBC students.

In view of the above you are requested to take initiative for registration of your Institutions at National Scholarship Portal for speedy implementation of scholarship schemes for ST & OBC students as sought for by the Director, WPT & BC, Assam.

This is for favour of your information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully

Director of Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
Uhated Kahilipara, the 05/08/2021

Memo No. DHE/EG/NSP-1/2019/109-A Copy to:

 The Directorate of Welfare of Plant Tribes and Backward Classes, Assam, Rukmininagar, Guwahati-06.

> Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Attested

PRINCIPAL College

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES, ASSAM, RUKMINI NAGAR::GUWAHAT-6

No.DW/PMS/191/2001/Pt-IV/43/8156-61

Dated Guwahati, 10/03/2021

25/3/21 25/3/21

From:

Shri Bhawani Prasad Sharma, ACS, Director, WPT & BC, Assam.

To

- The Director, Technical Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Main Rd. Jatia. Guwahati
- 2) The Director, Medical Education, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

The Director, Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati.

- 4) The Director, Secondary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati.
- 5) The Director, Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati.

Sub

Registration of Institutions at National Scholarship Portal (NSP).

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that this Directorate has been implementing the schemes of Pre-Matric and Post Matric Scholarship for ST and OBC students of Assam through National Scholarship Portal (NSP) since 2018-19.

But it has been seen that the online applications received at NSP is very poor especially at pre-matric level.

I, therefore, request you to kindly take initiative for registration of all the Institution under your control at NSP for speedy implementation of scholarship schemes for ST & OBC students.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully

Director,

WPT & BC, Assam; Gby-6 Dated Guwahati, /202

Mema No.DW/PMS/191/2001/Pt-IV/43-A/

Shri A.N. Hazarika, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, WPT & BC Deptt. Disput, Garvahad-6 for high-infortation

Director, WPT & BC. Assam: Ghy-6

Goreawar College